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MOSAIC PLASTERS

M9 MOSAIC PLASTERS
Intended for protective and decorative plaster in the KLEIB 
external thermal insulation system with plasters. It can be 
used on any mineral surface which is even and sound. It can 
also be applied on surfaces of building base courses, wall 
bases, balcony balustrades, fencing elements, as well as in 
interiors where increased mechanical resistance is required, 
such as staircases, corridors, halls etc.

• high durability
• resistant to washing, cleaning and abrasion
• high aesthetic qualities
• high resistance to mechanical damage
• total resistance to UV and weather conditions

net weight pieces per pallet average consumption

4.3 kg of premix
or 16 kg net 

of ready-to-use
render in bulk

44
3.1-3.5 kg/m2

for grain thickness  
of 1.0-1.6 mm

M9 grain size: 1.0-1.6 mm “Qsand”
4 bag system (2.925 kg x 4 = 11.700 kg + 4.3 pulp = 16 kg), 10 colours to choose from. One digit of the symbol represents 
a 25% share of the aggregate in the mix. This corresponds to 2.925 kg of the aggregate for a 16 kg bucket containing 4.3 
kg of a premix. Consumption: 3.1-3.5 kg/m².

In case of KLEIB M9 mosaic plasters it is 
recommended one use a KLEIB C3 primer of the 
brightest-coloured quartz aggregate to avoid any 
contrast between the undercoat and the plaster.

COLOUR OF M9 PLASTER SYMBOL COLOUR OF THE PRIMER

AGGREGATE PALETTE

black red

grey orange

white yellow

brown green

dark brown blue

0 5

1 6

2 7

3 8

4 9

M9 MOSAIC GENERATOR

Select a ready composition from 
the mosaic palette (page 40) or 
create your own using the M9 mosaic 
generator available at www.kleib.pl

SAN MARINO
HAMBURG
TALLINN
ROTTERDAM
HANNOVER
MUNICH
DUBLIN
PARIS
RIGA
TURIN
LISBON
FRANKFURT
LUKSEMBURG
ATHENS
COPENHAGEN
BUDAPEST
PRAGUE
WARSAW
MILAN
LEIPZIG
ANKARA
MADRID
LONDON
SZTOKHOLM
BRATISLAVA
VIENNA
COLOGNE
MOSCOW
ROME
BARCELONA
MINSK
OSLO
KIEV
BRUSSELS
VILNIUS
MONACO
BERLIN
AMSTERDAM
NAPLES
SOFIA

2288
2223
2227
2277
2225
0522
2245
1246
1488
1222
2777
2247
2257
0233
2357
0255
0011
1122
6677
2477
0247
0244
0257
0557
1129
0022
5777
0227
0466
0456
0055
0555
1199
0112
4467
0046
0033
0044
0045
0015

WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
GEORGIA
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
GEORGIA 
WHITE (P BASE)
ZIMBABWE 
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
NAMIBIA
WHITE (P BASE)
WHITE (P BASE)
ZIMBABWE
WHITE (P BASE)
GAMBIA
RWANDA
RWANDA
NAMIBIA
DENMARK
WHITE (P BASE)
PARAGUAY
CUBA
BRUNEI 
CUBA
RWANDA
DENMARK
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MOSAIC PLASTERS

M10 MOSAIC PLASTERS
KLEIB M10 is a protective and decorative plaster in the 
external thermal insulation with plaster ETICS KLEIB. It can be 
used on any mineral surface which is even and sound. It can 
also be applied on surfaces of building base courses, wall 
bases, balcony balustrades, fencing elements, as well as in 
interiors where increased mechanical resistance is required, 
such as staircases, corridors, halls etc. In case of manual 
application use Venetian plastering trowels.

• high durability
• resistance to washing, cleaning and abrasion
• high aesthetic qualities
• high resistance to mechanical damage
• total resistance to UV rays and weather conditions

black

red

grey

orange

white

yellow

brown

dark brown
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SYSTEM 2: M10 grain size  
1.0 - 1.6 mm “Qsand”

SYSTEM 1: M10 grain size: 0.8-1.2 mm “Qsand”
4-bag system (2.657 kg x 4 = 10.700 kg + 4.3 kg of pulp = 15 kg) from 8 colours.

One letter of the symbol represents the 25% share of the aggregate in the mix. This 
corresponds to 2.675 kg of aggregate for a 15 kg bucket containing 4.3 kg of premix.
Consumption: 3,1-3,5 kg/m² for 0,8-1,2 mm grain size.

One digit of the symbol represents the 25% share 
of the aggregate in the mix. This corresponds to 
2.925 kg of aggregate for a 16 kg bucket containing 
4.3 kg of premix.
Consumption: 3,3-3,6 kg/m² for 1,0-1,6 mm grain 
size. Color palette of the M10 mosaic render coat 
– system 2 is available on page 40.

COLOUR OF M10 PLASTER SYMBOL COLOUR OF  
THE COMPOUND

KRAKÓW

POZNAŃ 

SZCZECIN

KOSZALIN

KOŁOBRZEG 

ŁÓDŹ

BYDGOSZCZ

WŁOCŁAWEK

GDAŃSK

WROCŁAW

KATOWICE

CZĘSTOCHOWA

TORUŃ

KIELCE

RZESZÓW

RADOM

LUBLIN

BIAŁYSTOK

ZIELONA GÓRA

KALISZ

BBCC

ABBC

BCCC

AACC

AABB

BCEG

ACDD

ACEE

CCCH

CCHH

CHHH

CCCD

CCEH

CEHH

ACCH

ACEH

AAEE

AADD

AAEG

AEGG

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

GEORGIA 

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

WHITE (P BASE)

CUBA 

BRUNEI

CUBA

GAMBIA

M10 (40 colours) 4-bag system (2.925 kg x 4 = 
11.700 kg + 4.3 kg of pulp = 16 kg) from 10 colours.

AGGREGATE PALETTE

AGGREGATE PALETTE

black red

grey orange

white yellow

brown green

dark brown blue

0 5

1 6

2 7

3 8

4 9

4.3 kg of premix
per 15 kg net
of ready-to-use
plaster in bulk

4.3 kg of premix
per 16 kg net
of ready-to-use
plaster in bulk

1

2

44

44

net weightsystem pieces
per pallet

average 
consumption

3.1-3.5 kg/m²
for grain size of
0.8-1.2 mm

3.3-3.6 kg/m²
for grain size of
1.0-1.6 mm
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M9 AND M10 COLOUR PALETTE IN SYSTEM 2

SAN MARINO 2288

RIGA 1488 

PRAGUE 0011 

BRATISLAVA 1129 

KIEV 1199 

HANNOVER 2225 

LUXEMBOURG 2257 

ANKARA 0247 

ROME 0466 

BERLIN 0033

HAMBURG 2223

TURIN 1222 

WARSAW 1122 

VIENNA 0022

BRUSSELS 0112 

MUNICH 0522 

ATHENS 0233 

MADRID 0244 

BARCELONA 0456

AMSTERDAM 0044

TALLINN 2227 

LISBON 2777 

MILAN 6677 

COLOGNE 5777 

VILNIUS 4467 

DUBLIN 2245

COPENHAGEN 2357 

LONDON 0257 

MINSK 0055 

NAPLES 0045 

ROTTERDAM 2277

FRANKFURT 2247

LEIPZIG 2477

MOSCOW 0227

MONACO 0046

PARIS 1246

BUDAPEST 0255

STOCKHOLM 0557

OSLO 0555

SOFIA 0015

Presented mosaic colours are for reference only. The product should be selected on the basis  
of the palette of KLEIB PROFESSIONAL acrylic mosaic renders, available at wholesalers. 


